PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5696338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEVERLY LYNN WOLGAST	07/29/2015
JOHN F. STEEL	10/20/2015
THOMAS J. KINDT	01/23/2015
RYAN B. LAMER	01/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIOMICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	41083 SANDALWOOD CIRCLE
Internal Address:	UNIT P
City:	MURRIETA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16460778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: ipdocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO PC

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN RD #300 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054833-504D01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE M. FIRESTONE
SIGNATURE:	/LMF/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=054833-504D01US Parent Assignment Re-ordered#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050224 FRAME: 0249 505649532

source=054833-504D01US Parent Assignment Re-ordered#page2.tif source=054833-504D01US Parent Assignment Re-ordered#page3.tif source=054833-504D01US Parent Assignment Re-ordered#page4.tif source=054833-504D01US Parent Assignment Re-ordered#page5.tif source=054833-504D01US Parent Assignment Re-ordered#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050224 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements for FILMS FOR BIOLOGIC ANALYTE COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF, for which a U.S. Provisional Application was filed on August 15, 2014, and assigned Application No. 62/037,919, a U.S. Non-provisional Application was filed on January 23, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/603,755, and a PCT Application was filed on January 23, 2015, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US15/12627.

WHEREAS, DIOMICS CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 10581 Roselle St, Suite 120, San Diego, CA 92121, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application and parent issued patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNORS' interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 050224 FRAME: 0252 FURTHER, ASSIGNORS agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	July	29,2015	
•		7	

Beverly Lynn Wolgast 4295 Corte de Sausalito San Diego, California 92130

State of Cali:	fornia)
County of	Sanliegu)

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 29 day of July , 2015, personally appeared BEVERLY LYNN WOLGAST, who being personally known to me, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(Notary Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
KELSY ROSE DAMM
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA E
COMM. NO. 1987417
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. AUG. 6. 2016

(Signature of Notary Public)

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned

Name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires: OS/da/2016

Date: 10/20 /15	John F. Steel 2000 Spindrift Drive La Jolla, California 92037
State of California)	
County of Los Angeles)	
known to me, and who having been by me finstrument as his free deed and act, signed,	or the State and County aforesaid, on this day of the State and County aforesaid, on this day of the appeared JOHN F. STEEL, who being personally irst duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein d intending that said instrument be recorded.
(Notary Seal)	Joan Wagin
JOAN WOJNAR Commission # 2084180 Notary Public - California	(Signature of Notary Public) Joan Wojnar
Commission # 2084180 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 30, 2018	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires: September 30, 2018

Name of Notary Public)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	LECIPLIA AA ENERALGIARENIA K
State of Californía	
County of Los Angeles	
County of COS FINGUES	
On 10/30/15 before me, Jo	Gan We Income No Fary Ablic, (Here insert name and title of the officer) E. Steel,
personally appeared John	F. Steel
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	lence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s) are subscribed to at (be/she/they executed the same in (is/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	e 18W\$ of the State of Camonia that the foregoing paragraph
13 title muconicus	JOAN WOJNAR
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Jour Waysau Sugnature for Notary Public	Commission # 2084160 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
Signature (19 190 any 1 doid	
ADDITIONAL OI	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the natary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and uitached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	
Number of Pages Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the natury public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
	 commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/shey: is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording.
m. Conference Consees	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression amadges, re-seal if a
(Title)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	the county clerk.
Trustee(s)	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

RECORDED: 02/04/2016

PATENT REEL: 050884 FRAME: 0854

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document

Date: 1/23/2015		Thomas J. Kindt 14612 South 4th Ave Phoenix, Arizona 85045
State of Arizona)	
County of	j	
personally known to me, and v	015, personally who having been deed and act.	the State and County aforesaid, on this day of appeared THOMAS J. KINDT, who being n by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the signed, sealed and delivered by him for the and thereby and intending that said instrument be
		(Signature of Notary Public)
		(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
		My Commission expires:

Docket No. 60406-03016

Date: 1/26/2015	la Ca
***************************************	Ryan B. Lamer
	3985 El Canto Road
	Spring Valley, CA 91977
State of California)
County of)
, 2015, known to me, and who having been instrument as his free deed and act stated and intending to be bound the	in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of personally appeared RYAN B. LAMER, who being personally in by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing , signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein hereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
(Notary Seal)	
	(Signature of Notary Public)
	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned
	Name of Notary Public)
	My Commission expires:

5 of 5